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In May of each year, graduating students from the College of Education & Human Services participate in The Office of Career Development and Success First Destination survey. Results of the survey are below:

Initial Teacher Certification Programs

2018-2019 Completers 2019-2020 Completers 2020-2021 Completers
Initial Teacher inui i inui i inui i
e Completer Survey Employed Continuin seeking Completer Survey Employed Continuin Seeking Completer Survey Employed Continuin Seeking
Certification : g Employmen ) g Employmen . g Employmen
s Respondents | Full-Time . s Respondents | Full-Time . s Respondents | Full-Time .
Education t Education t Education t
Undergraduate 72 67 (93%) 51 (76%) 3 (5%) 13 (19%) 56 45 (80%) 43 (96%) 2 (4%) 85 74 (87%) 72 (97%)
Post- 42 25 (60%) 23 (92%) 2 (8%) 47 27 (57%) 26 (96%) 1 (4%) 41 28 (68%) | 28 (100%)
Baccalaureate
Total 114 92 (81%) 74 (80%) 3(3%) 15 (16%) 103 72 (70%) 69 (96%) 3 (4%) 126 102 (81%) 100 (98%)
2021-2022 Completers 2022-2023 Completers
Initial Teacher inui i i
e Completer Survey Employed Continuin Seeking Survey Employed Continuing Seeking
Certification ; g Employmen | Completers ) ) Employmen
s Respondents | Full-Time . Respondents | Full-Time Education
Education t t

Undergraduate 89 57 (64%) 43 (75%) 11 (19%) 3 (5%) 77 72 (94%) 62 (86%) 5(7%) 5(7%)

Post- 19 18 (95%) 15 (83%) 3(17%) 28 25 (89%) 24 (96%)

Baccalaureate

Total 108 75 (69%) 58 (77%) 14 (19%) 3 (4%) 105 97 (92%) 86 (89%) 5 (5%) 5 (5%)




Advanced Certification Programs

2018-2019 Completers 2019-2020 Completers 2020-2021 Completers
cAd\.la.mc?d Completer Survey Employed Continuin Seeking Completer Survey Employed Continuin Seeking Completer Survey Employed Continuin seeking
ertification i g Employmen . g Employmen . g Employmen
s Respondents | Full-Time . s Respondents | Full-Time . s Respondents | Full-Time .
Education t Education t Education t
Principal/ 8 6 (75%) 6 (100%) 9 5 (56%) 5 (100%) 8 6 (75%) 6 (100%)
Teacher Leader
Special Education 12 10 (83%) 10 (100%) 12 7 (58%) 6 (86%) 1(14%) 8 7 (88%) 7 (100%)
School Psychology 13 12 (92%) 11 (92%) 1(8%) 12 12 (100%) 12 (100%) 12 12 (100%) 12 (100%)
Literacy 2 2 (100%) 2 (100%) 0 0
ESL/Bilingual 1 1 (100%) 1 (100%) 0 0
Total 46 39 (85%) 37 (94%) 1 (3%) 1 (3%) 42 29 (69%) 25 (86%) 4 (14%) 28 25 (89%) | 25 (100%)
2021-2022 Completers 2022-2023 Completers
c::it\ilfai::;:n Completer Survey Employed Contgmum Er:SIeokyI/rr]ngen Completers Survey Employed Continuing Er:f)fokyll:wgen
s Respondents | Full-Time . Respondents Full-Time Education
Education t t

'i(relgccflmzziliea der 5 5 (100%) 4(80%) | 1(20%) 4 4 (100%) 4 (100%)

Special Education 3 3 (100%) 3 (100%) 14 11 (79%) 9 (82%) 1 (9%) 1(9%)

School Psychology 12 9 (75%) 9 (75%) 10 10 (100%) 10 (100%)

Literacy 0 1 1 (100%) 1(100%)

ESL/Bilingual 0 2 2 (100%) 2 (100%)

Total 20 17 (85%) 16 (94%) 1(6%) 31 28 (90%) 26 (93%) 1(4%) 1(4%)




